

Prior to Council Meeting, Town Council will Hold a Public Hearing to Consider an Ordinance Amending the Town of Santee Use of Potable Water and Wastewater Ordinance Requiring Water/Wastewater Rates to Reflect the Total Cost of Debt Service, Operation and Maintenance of the System by Adjusting the Fee Schedule of Charges Accordingly.

Council meeting will begin immediately following the hearing.

## Santee Town Council Meeting Agenda

Wednesday, May 3, 2023 - 6:00 p.m. Council Chambers 192 Municipal Way

Ι.	Call to Order Mayor Donnie L. Hilliard
II.	Invocation Councilmember
III.	Pledge of Allegiance
IV.	Approval of Agenda
v.	Approval of Minutes April 5, 2023
VI.	AcknowledgmentMayor
VII.	Public Comments
	A. Agenda Items
	B. Non-Agenda Items

Town of Santee May 3, 2023 Council Meeting Agenda Page 2

## VIII. Old Business

- A. Second and Final Reading of an Ordinance Authorizing and Directing the Town of Santee to Enter into an Intergovernmental Agreement Relating to South Carolina Local Revenue Services; to Participate in One or More Local Revenue Service Programs; to Execute and Deliver One or More Participant Programs Supplements; and Other Matters Relating Thereto.
- B. Second and Final Reading of an Ordinance to Amend the Town of Santee Use of Potable Water and Wastewater Ordinance Requiring Water/Wastewater Rates to Reflect the Total Cost of Debt Service, Operation and Maintenance of the System by Adjusting the Fee Schedule of Charges Accordingly.

## IX. New Business

- A. Approval of the Designation of May 7-13, 2023 as National Travel and Tourism Week in Santee, SC.
- B. Approval of the Designation of May 14-20, 2023 as National Police Week in Santee, SC.

## X. Mayor's Report

XI. Adjournment